OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL Fi
Government Medical College Anantnag, J&K 192101, %

(Main Cam

Phone: 01932.227624

pus Dialgam, Anantnag)

e-mail: gmcanantnag2018@gmail.com

No. GMCA/PD/ 2023/42249-hp

Sub: Integrated Grand Rounds.

ORDER

Dated: #0.12.2023

The integrated grand rounds for the academic year 2024-25 will be held from
06-03-2024 as per the schedule given below in order to facilitate the academics and promote

the continuous learning culture amongst the faculty, teaching staff and students of GMC
Anantnag.

In this context, all heads of the departments are directed to strictly follow the
grand round roster and promote the vibrancy in academics and learning in this institute,

S.No | Date & Day _ Time Department
11 06.03.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Micrablology
2 20.03.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Pathology
3 03.04.2024 (Wednesday) | 02:30 PM Forensic Medicine
4 | 18.04.2024 (Thursday) 02:30 PM Anatomy il
5 | 01.05.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Anesthesiology
|6 15.05.2024 (Wednesday) | 02:30 PM Biochemistry
L? 29.05.2023 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Blood & Transfusion Medicine
I-B 12.06,2024 (Wednesday) 02:30PM Community Medicine
9 26.06.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Chest Medicine
10 10.07.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Dermatology _
11 |24.07.2024 (Wednesday) | 02:30 PM Dentistry ]
12 | 07.08.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM. ENT _
(13 | 21.08.2024 (Wednesday) | 02:30 PM Gen Medicine R
14 | 04.09.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Gen Surgery : 1_
15 | 18.09.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Obst. & Gynae i
(16 | 03.10.2024 (Thursday) 02:30PM Orthopedics TE
17 | 16.10.2024 (Wednesday) | 02:30 PM | Ophthalmology
18 30.10.2029 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Pediatrics
19 13.11.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Pharmacoloqy
(20 | 27.11.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Physiology
121 | 11.12.2024 (Wednesday) 02:30 PM Psychiatry S
| 22 24,12,2024 (Tuesday) 02:30 PM Radio diagnosis
23  31.12.2024 (Tuesday) 02:30 PM Radiation Oncology

= The concerned I/C HOD will communicate the name of the presenter and the topic of

presentation well in advance to all the departments.

» If any grand round is not held due to any unforeseen reasons/unexpected holigays it

will be conducted immediately on the next working day.
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